6 Appointment of Mr. Rashmikant K. Shah (Additional Director) as Director of the Company
7 To make Investment/ Disinvestment as may be decided by the Board in shares and securities 

of any Company/ Body Corporate or in the Mutual fund, PMS Scheme upto Rs. 75,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Seventy Five Crores Only)

2015-2016 - No Special Resolution

(c) Postal Ballot

There was no Postal Ballot held in the year 2016-2017.

(10) MEANS OF COMMUNICATION:

The quarterly results and annual results are published in Free Press Journal and Navshakti and simultaneously posted on the Company’s